10/12/2016 504047246

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4093908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SMART		09/30/2016
CHIOK LEONG		09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE LIMITED
Street Address:	GUNNELS WOOD ROAD, STEVENAGE
City:	HERTFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	SG1 2AS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15103801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(703)519-9802	
Correspondence will be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		

703-519-9801
mail@krameramado.com
KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.
330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET
3RD FLOOR
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VSL 3003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY K. SPRADLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy K. Spradlin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016
Total Attachments: 1	
source=executed_ASGMT#page1.tif	

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, we, Robert SMART and Chiok LEONG, hereafter referred to as inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a PHASE OR AMPLITUDE COMPENSATION FOR BEAM-FORMER

[x] for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

June 10, 2016 , Application Number 15/103,801

[] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

Whereas, AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE LIMITED herein referred to as assignee, whose post office address is Gunnels Wood Road, Stevenage, Hertfordshire, SGI 2AS, GB is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any identification which may be necessary or desired to reference the property being transferred under the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation purposes.

Robert SMART

Chiok LEONG

<u>30/9/2016</u> Date <u>30/9/2016</u>

Date

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/12/2016